Agenda Business, Finance, & Justice Committee

July 26, 2021

6:30 p.m.

Auditorium - Mound Building

Call to Order: Chairman William Lowe

Invocation:

Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

Establishment of Quorum:

Approval of Minutes: 06/17/21

Order of Business:

TR 21-107A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF BARRY W. BRANDON TO SERVE
ON THE PUBLIC GAMING COMMISSION Sponsor: James Jennings

NCA 21-085 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE Do Pass EXPENDITURE OF THE 2021 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND (CDFI) RAPID RESPONSE PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MVSKOKE LOAN FUND Sponsor: Adam Jones III (\$324,000.00)

NCA 21-086 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE Do Pass EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS FROM THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS OFFICE OF TRIBAL JUSTICE SUPPORT FOR PROGRAM SERVICES Sponsor: <u>Robert Hufft</u> (\$650,872.00)

NCA 21-087A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING ADo PassBUDGET MODIFICATION IN EXCESS OF TEN PERCENT (10%) FOR THEDISTRICT COURT FISCAL YEAR 2021 BUDGET Sponsor:Robert Hufft

Referred Legislation:

Other Business:

GOAB

One Fire Holding Company, LLC

Muscogee Nation Business Enterprise

Muscogee International, LLC

Announcements:

Adjournment/Benediction: